through the impact of rate changes on interest-bearing financial assets, cash and cash

equivalents (note 27), term deposits with initial terms of over three months (note 26) and

financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (note 24). However, the Group’s income and

operating cash flows are substantially independent of changes in market interest rates.

Management considers that the interest rate risk encountered by the Group is currently not

significant.

Based on the market conditions as at 31 December 2008, the Group determined that it is

reasonably possible for interest rates on term deposits with initial maturity of over three months

(note 26) and cash and cash equivalents (note 27) to strengthen by 50 basis points and weaken

by 10 basis points in the coming twelve months. If interest rates on term deposits with initial

maturity of over three months and cash and cash equivalents had been 50 basis points higher/

10 basis points lower with all other variables held constant, the profit after tax and retained

earnings would have changed mainly as a result of higher/lower interest income on floating rate

financial assets. Details of the changes are as follows:

The Group The Company

2008 2007 2008 2007

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Profit for the year

increase/(decrease)

– 50 Basis points higher 3,207 8,506 170 6,588

– 10 Basis points lower (640) (1,701) (9) (1,318)

The change in interest rates does not affect the Company’s and the Group’s other components

of equity.

Annual Report 2008   NetDragon Websoft Inc. 101

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2008

6. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

6.1 Financial risk management (Cont’d)

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from term deposits with initial term of over three months, cash and cash equivalents,

trade receivables, other receivables, loan receivables, amounts due from related parties, financial

assets at fair value through profit or loss and derivative financial instrument. The Group limits its